
3DMakerlab S.r.l
Via Cefalonia 55, 25030 Brescia • Tel. 0300977647 • info@3dmakerlab.it

www.3dmakerlab.it

DISCLAIMER: The above information is provide in good fact. 3DMakerlab is not responsable for any processing which may occur to product finished articles, packaging materials and other.
Further 3DMakerlab makes no warranty or representation of any kind regarding the information given or the product described and expressly disclaims all implied warranties, representa-
tions and conditions, including without limitation all warranties and conditions of quality, merchantability and suitability o fitness for particular purpose.

Data Sheet ABS FC
DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

MANUFACTURER: TREED filaments 
PRODUCT: ABS food
 
Food contact regulation – Food contact materials and articles
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004: Framework regulation
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006: Good manufacturing practice
 
Food contact regulation – Plastic materials and articles
Commission regulation: 
(EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments: (EU) No. 2016/1416, (EU) 2017/752, (EU) 2015/174, (EU) 321/2011, (EU) 
282/2012 and (EU) 202/2014

Test condition
Contact time: 10 days
Contact temperature: 40 °C
Food simulates: Acetic acid 3% / ethanol 10% / ethanol 20%

The requirement of regulation (EU) No 1935/2004, regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments up to da (EU) 
2016/1416, (EU) 2017/752, (EU) 2015/174, (EU) 321/2011, (EU) 1282/2011, (EU) and 1183/2012 and (EU) 202/2014
for use in contact with food.

Compliance with the provisions of regulation (EU) No 1935/2004 especially the suitability of the articles for the 
given application, the affect on smell and taste of the food, and the observance of any given limitations, must be 
ensured by the entry who introduces the articles into the distribution.

Recommended applications
Food processors  Yes 
Water purification equipment Yes 
Food containers  Yes
Food packaging  No

Certification
GB – EU – FDA – JHPC


